



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SureWerx® Acquires Unlimited PPE Inc.

Adds Electrical Safety Technical Services to Growing Global Portfolio

Elgin, Illinois – January 1, 2024: SureWerx[®], a leading global provider of safety, tool & equipment products, has acquired Unlimited PPE Inc.

Based in Grimsby, Ontario, Canada, Unlimited PPE Inc. represents a team of electrical safety specialists and subject matter experts providing industry-leading and innovative fit for purpose and turnkey arc flash and shock products and technical services including programs and consulting, training, engineering, risk assessments, audit services and electrical specific PPE and PPE management programs across North America since 2008.

Unlimited PPE's team is heavily involved in numerous electrical safety technical committees in Canada and the USA and shares its expertise and passion for safety through presenting at conferences, workshops and other events in North America and internationally, and by authoring numerous papers, articles and publications.

Unlimited PPE will become the new Technical Services Division at SureWerx, dedicated to elevating a commitment to excellence in Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) and on the job safety. This new business unit will specialize in services designed to build clients' compliance to occupational safety and health requirements and fortify their understanding and utilization of SureWerx's industry-leading PPE products.

"We're excited to partner with SureWerx and grow our ability to champion worker safety and compliance in the industry," said Unlimited PPE's Founder and Director, Jim Pollard, CESCP, QSSP, OSHA 30. "By leveraging our extensive technical expertise, Technical Services will play a pivotal role in ensuring clients are not only equipped with the best protective gear on the market, but are empowered with the knowledge and skills necessary to perform their work tasks safely."

About SureWerx

Co-headquartered in Vancouver, Canada, and Elgin, Illinois, SureWerx is a leading global manufacturer of professional safety products, tools, and equipment. SureWerx markets its safety products under multiple brands including Oberon, Jackson Safety[®], Sellstrom[®], Pioneer[®], PeakWorks[®], ADA Solutions[®], Due North[®], K1 Series[®], Avenger, Nautilus[®], MEGAComfort, and NEOS[®].

SureWerx offers unparalleled access to its brands through its distributor network servicing the industrial, construction, safety, electrical, utilities, resources, transportation, automotive aftermarket, and food production markets globally. For more information visit www.surewerx.com/about surewerx.

About Unlimited PPE Inc.

Headquartered in Grimsby, Ontario, Canada, Unlimited PPE Inc. stands as a cornerstone for electrical safety expertise, delivering innovative arc flash and shock products and workplace solutions alongside a comprehensive suite of technical services, and serving a wide range of clients across industrial, commercial and institutional sectors throughout North America for over 15 years. For more information please visit: www.unlimitedppe.com.